# TOWNSHIP OF HARDWICK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE WORKSHOP MEETING WEDNESDAY APRIL 17, 2024 7:00 p.m.

### OPENING ROLL CALL

### **FLAG SALUTE**

### SUNSHINE STATEMENT

"Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act, P.L. 1975, Ch. 231 setting forth the time, date, place, and purpose of this Public Meeting through a legal notice published in New Jersey Herald and The Express times following the Township's Annual Reorganization Meeting at which the 2024 meeting schedule was adopted.

Christine Dunbar- Paulins Kill Watershed Coordinator

## **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## **DEPARTMENT REPORT**

### **MINUTES**

February 21, 2024, Executive Session Meeting Minutes February 21, 2024, Public Session Meeting Minutes

### **PROCLAMATION**

Older American Month 2024

#### **ORDINANCE**

Introduction:

2024-01\_Ordinance of the Township of Hardwick, County of Warren, State of New Jersey Amending and Supplementing Section 13-90A Entitled" Application Requirements" of Chapter 13- Land Development to Establish a Procedure by which a Resident can Submit a Zoning Map Change Request.

### Motion/Second AIF

Introduction

2024-02 Ordinance to Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits and to Establish A Cap Bank (N.J.S.A 40A:4-45.14)

Motion/Second AIF

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

- 1. 2024-36– Self-Examination of Budget Resolution
- 2. 2024-37 Approving Payment of Vouchers

# **Motion/ Second Roll Call:**

# Introduction of the 2024 Budget Motion/ second AIF

## **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

Spring Valley Rd update.

RAVE text update.

Cell Tower Lease

Tree Removal Sample Ordinance

Stormwater Ordinance-updated 3/29/2024

Vass Farmstead Lease

Post Card

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Altice/ Optimum Township Lease

## **CORRESPONDENCE**

March 28, 2024, Warren County Mosquito Control Commission

RE: Use of Drones in Mosquito Control

April 5, 2024, Sussex County NJ

RE: Public Notice – CR 521 Maple Ave.

April 11, 2024, Board of County Commissioner of the County of Warren

RE: Resolution 235-24 Resolution in Support of Senate Bill S-725 Concerning Unlawful Occupancy of Dwellings and Supplementing Title 2C of the New Jersey Statutes of the Sate of New Jersey

# **TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY**

## TOWNSHIP CLERK

## **TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REPORTS**

## PUBLIC COMMENT

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

### **ADJOURNMENT**